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** Elected 
Percentages do not always equal 100% due to rounding of extended decimal places. 

 

Mayor ± Votes Cast Pct. of Total 
Adena Ishii ** 19,978 38.06% 
Sophie Hahn 19,633 37.40% 
Kate Harrison 11,853 22.58% 
Logan Bowie 528 1.01% 
Naomi D. Pete 501 0.95% 

Total 52,493 100% 
   
CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 2  Votes Cast Pct. of Total 
Terry Taplin **  4,787 69.65% 
Jenny Guarino 2,086 30.35% 
Total 6,873 100% 
   
CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3 Votes Cast Pct. of Total 
Ben Bartlett **  3,359 52.95% 
Deborah Matthews 1,526 24.05% 
John “Chip” Moore 1,459 23.00% 
Total 6,344 100% 
   
CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 5 Votes Cast Pct. of Total 
Shoshana O’Keefe ** 5,801 67.57% 
Todd Andrew  1,721 20.05% 
Nilang Gor 1,063 12.38% 
Total 8,585 100% 
   
CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 6 Votes Cast Pct. of Total 
Brent Blackaby ** 4,405 60.08% 
Andy Katz 2,927 39.92% 
Total 7,332 100% 
 
 
**  Elected 
±    See Ranked Choice Voting Results at 

end of report 
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RENT BOARD COMMISSIONER (Top 4) Votes Cast Pct. of Total 
Xavier Johnson ** 26,978 19.51% 
Dominique Walker ** 25,594 18.51% 
Andy Kelley ** 23,373 16.90% 
Alfred Twu ** 22,942 16.59% 
Avery Arbaugh 19,825 14.34% 
Carole Marasovic 19,557 14.14% 
Total 138,269 100% 
   
SCHOOL DIRECTOR (Top 2) Votes Cast Pct. of Total 
Jen Corn ** 30,836 36.36% 
Ana Vasudeo ** 25,743 30.36% 
Laura Babitt  22,061 26.01% 
Norma J F Harrison 3,121 3.68% 
Abdur Sikder 3,043 3.59% 
Total   84,804 100% 
 
**  Elected 
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MEASURE Votes 
For % For Votes 

Against 
% 

Against Total 

W ** Real Property Transfer Tax 
Amendments 31,461 60.94% 20,169 39.06% 51,630 

X ** Library Relief Act of 2024 41,819 78.55% 11,423 21.45% 53,242 

Y ** Parks, Trees, and Landscaping 
Maintenance Tax Amendments 39,508 75.20% 13,028 24.80% 52,536 

Z ** Sugar-Sweetened Beverage Tax 
Amendments 42,280 79.88% 10,649 20.12% 52,929 

AA ** Article XIIIB GANN Appropriations 
Limit Authorization 46,394  88.74% 5,888 11.26% 52,282  

BB **  Rent Stabilization Ordinance 
Amendments and Housing Retention 29,623  56.02% 23,259 43.98% 52,882 

CC 
Establish Direct Rental Payments and 
Amendments to the Rent Stabilization 
O di  

18,070 35.00% 33,563 65.00% 51,633 

DD ** Prohibition on Concentrated Animal 
Feeding Operations 30,761    61.89% 18,939  38.11% 49,700  

EE  
Ordinance Creating a Parcel Tax for 
the Purpose of Funding Repairs and 
Improvements to Streets, Sidewalks 
and Pedestrian Paths 

23,873   45.64% 28,439   54.36% 52,312  

FF ** 
Ordinance to Establish a Parcel Tax to 
Fund Repairs and Improvements to 
Streets, Sidewalks, and Pedestrian 
Paths 

31,942   60.85% 20,547   39.15% 52,489  

GG 
Ordinance to Adopt a Special Tax on 
Natural Gas Consumption in Buildings 
15,000 Sq. Ft. or Larger 

16,178  30.98% 36,051  69.02% 52,229 

HH 
Ordinance Requiring the Adoption of 
Minimum Indoor Air Quality Standards 
in City-Owned and City-Leased 
Buildings 

22,205  43.45% 28,903  56.55% 51,108 

 

 
**  Passed 

 
 
 
 
 
 



The Ranked-Choice Voting Report for Round 1 combines the accumulated totals of 
first-choice rankings as well as the second- or third-choice selections transferred to the 
first-choice ranking selections when the first-choice ranking was skipped by the voter.

Due to the transfer of these second- or third-choice selections in the RCV Report, the 
totals in the RCV Report may not match the totals in the Statement of Votes Cast.
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